

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1642 of 2015**

=====

RAMESHKUMAR VASUDEV RAJWANI
Versus
VINUBHAI SIDIBHAI CHAUHAN & ORS.

=====

Appearance:
MS JK HINGORANI(2491) for the Appellant(s) No. 1
MR C S SHUKLA(7549) for the Defendant(s) No. 2
RULE SERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 1,3

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE J. L. ODEDRA

**Date : 26/02/2026
ORAL ORDER**

In view of the leave note filed by learned advocate Mr. C.S. Shukla, appearing for the respondent No.2, the matter stands adjourned to **05th March, 2026.**

(J. L. ODEDRA, J)

Manoj Kumar Rai