

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1642 of 2015**

=====

RAMESHKUMAR VASUDEV RAJWANI
Versus
VINUBHAI SIDIBHAI CHAUHAN & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MS JK HINGORANI(2491) for the Appellant(s) No. 1
MR C S SHUKLA(7549) for the Defendant(s) No. 2
RULE SERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 1,3

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE NISHA M. THAKORE**

Date : 11/03/2026
ORAL ORDER

Learned advocates appearing for the respective parties have jointly submitted that cognate appeal being First Appeal no.268 of 2018 is in cut off, which arises out of the judgment under challenge in the present appeal. It is further submitted that the endorsement in the board suggests that the Paper-books have been received by this Court, however, the same has not been provided by the registry so far to the learned advocates for the respective parties.

In view of above, registry is directed to notify First Appeal no.268 of 2018 along with present appeal on the next date of hearing. Registry is also directed to do the needful for providing paper-books to the learned advocates for the respective parties.

Stand over to **17th March, 2026.****(NISHA M. THAKORE, J.)**

AMAR RATHOD.../sfs/11.03